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2015 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT to amend 942.08 (2) (intro.), 942.09 (2) (am) (intro.), 942.09 (3m) (a) (int@&.09 (5) (a) (intro.) and
942.09 (5) (b) 1. (intro.)andto create 942.08 (3), 942.09 (2) (dm), 942.09 (3m) (am), 942.09 (5) (am) and 942.09
(5) (bn) of the statutesglating to: invasions of privacy and providing a criminal penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 942.08 (2) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

942.08(2) (intro.) WhoeverExcept as provided in
sub.(3), whoeverdoes any othe following is guilty of
aClass A misdemeanor:

SecTioN 2. 942.08 (3) of the statutes is created to
read:

942.08(3) A person who commits a violation speci
fied under sub. (2) is guilty of a Class | felony if a victim
of the violation had not, at the time of the violation,
attainedthe age of 18 years.

SecTioN 3. 942.09 (2) (am) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

942.092) (am) (intro.)-WhoeveExcept as provided
in par (dm), whoevedoes any of the following iguilty
of a Class | felony:

SecTioN 4. 942.09 (2) (dm) of thetatutes is created
to read:

942.09(2) (dm) Except as provided in pgdbm), a
personwho commits a violation specified under.gam)
is guilty of a Class H felony if the person depicted in
violation of par (am) had not, at the time of the violation,
attainedthe age of 18 years.

SEcTION 5. 942.09 (3m) (a) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

942.093m) (a) (intro.)-WhoeveExcept aprovided
in par (am), whoevedoes any of the following iguilty
of a Class A misdemeanor:

SECTION 6. 942.09 (3m) (am) of the statutes is
createdo read:

942.09(3m) (am) A person whoommits a violation
specifiedunder par(a)is guilty of a Class | felony if the
persondepicted or represented in the violation of ey
hadnot, at the time of the violation, attained #ue of 18
years.

SecTION 7. 942.09 (5) (a) (intro.) ofhe statutes is
amendedo read:

942.09(5) (a) (intro.) WhoeveExcept as provided
in_par (am), whoeverwhile present in a locker room,
intentionallycaptures a representation of a nude or par
tially nude person while the person is nude or partially
nudein the locker room is guilty of a ClassMBmisde
meanor. This paragraph does raypply if the person cen
sentsto the capture of the representation and ortheof
following applies:

SecTION 8. 942.09 (5) (am) of thetatutes is created
to read:

942.09(5) (am) A person who commits a violation
specifiedunder par(a)is guilty of a Class | felony if the
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personrepresented in violation of pge) had not, ahe SecTioN 10. 942.09 (5) (bn) of the statutescieated
time of the violation, attained the age of 18 years. toread:
SecTioN 9. 942.09 (5) (b) 1. (intro.) of the statutes is 942.09(5) (bn) A person who commits a violation
amendedo read: specifiedunder par(b) is guilty of a Class H felony if the
942.095) (b) 1. (intro.)-WhoeveExcept as provided personrepresented in violation of pge) had not, ahe
in pat (bn), whoevemtentionally does angf the follow time of the violation, attained the age of 18 years.

ing is guilty of a Class—-A-misdemearnidelony:




